
BCPL/PFY/HW/01/Repairing/01/2023-24 Date: 06.07.2023

BENGAL CHEMICAL

6, Ganesh

Phone No.:

Website: www.bengalchemicals.c

 

Tender no: BCPL/PFY/HW/Repairing/01/2023

Last date & time of Bid submission: 14-

Date & Time of Bid Opening: 14-07-2023 @3.15PM
 

SEALED tender in Single Bid System (F. O. R to our Panihati

contractors/their service agent to execute the jobs at

 

Please submit your lowest offer to execute 

Your offer should be addressed to “Manager 

Tender No, Date and Due Date.  

  BOQ: for Painting & Minor Repairing of Gate Offices, Weighing Control room & Main Gate

 

Sl. 

No. 
SOTR/Job Descriptions

1) 

 

 

 

2)  

 

 

3) 

 

 

4) 

 

 

 

Repairing of the building roof with applying 

bitumen, tarfelt etc. for obstruction of rain water.

 

Apply two coat of Snowcem Paint

the buildings and inside & outside of wall beside 

Main Gate with necessary treatment.

 

Apply two coat of Lime Whitewash Paint inside all 

building (White) 

 

Repairing of all windows with fixing of new glasses 

and applies two coat of all doors a

the buildings. 

i) Gate office— 

Door-196cm x 104cm (4 nos)

Window-117cm x 91cm each (6

glass of 31cm x 28cm (8 nos)

ii) Weighing control room

Door- 188cm x 91cm (1 no)

Window without glass

(1no) 

Window—305cm x 58cm having 

of glass of 43cmx38cm (1no)

 

Nb: All materials will be supplied by the contactor.

Party should use their own tools & tackles and take 

all safety measures. 

 

06.07.2023 

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata-700 013 

Phone No.: 033-2237-1525/1526 

Website: www.bengalchemicals.co.in 

Tender no: BCPL/PFY/HW/Repairing/01/2023-24, Date: 06.07.2023 

-07-2023 up to 3.00 PM 

2023 @3.15PM 

(F. O. R to our Panihati Works at Kolkata -114 basis) is invited from 

gent to execute the jobs at different locations as follows. 

execute following jobs at BCPL, B.T Road Panihati Works,

Manager (Purchase).” The sealed envelope must be superscribed with the

for Painting & Minor Repairing of Gate Offices, Weighing Control room & Main Gate. 

SOTR/Job Descriptions  

Qty. 

with 

U.O.M 

Quoted Basic 

Rate in 

Rs./sqm 

Total Involvements 

(L1 will be evaluated 

based on total 

cost or 1 lot

Repairing of the building roof with applying 

bitumen, tarfelt etc. for obstruction of rain water. 

Apply two coat of Snowcem Paint red outside all 

uildings and inside & outside of wall beside 

Main Gate with necessary treatment. 

Apply two coat of Lime Whitewash Paint inside all 

Repairing of all windows with fixing of new glasses 

and applies two coat of all doors and windows of 

196cm x 104cm (4 nos) 

117cm x 91cm each (6 nos) of 

x 28cm (8 nos) 

Weighing control room— 

188cm x 91cm (1 no) 

Window without glass-71cm x104cm 

m x 58cm having (6nos) 

of glass of 43cmx38cm (1no) 

Nb: All materials will be supplied by the contactor. 

Party should use their own tools & tackles and take 

60sqm 

 

 

620sqm 

 

 

 

530sqm 

 

 

   L.S. 

  

 

 

Total      

Page 1-2 

is) is invited from 

Works, and Kolkata-700114. 

be superscribed with the 

 

Total Involvements 

in Rs 

(L1 will be evaluated 

based on total Basic 

cost or 1 lot basis) 

excluding GST 

 



BCPL/PFY/HW/01/Repairing/01/2023-24 Date: 06.07.2023

BENGAL CHEMICAL

6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata

Phone No.:

 Website: www.bengalchemicals.co.in

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

# Bidders are requested to inspect the BCPL job

 

Bid opening will be on 14-07-2023 @3:15PM

Venue of all tender activities will be held in Purchase department, 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata 

(Detail address mentioned above). All Bidders 

 

Important Terms & Conditions: 

1. Payment terms: Payment 30days credit 

2. Quantity: As mentioned above approximate Qty

requirement. 

3. New Bidders who is not registered to BCPL need to submit firm’s details as mentioned below

otherwise the price will not be treated valid.

4. QUOTATION IF SENT BY FAX OR E-MAIL WILL BE REJECTE

5. OFFER/ QUOTATION IN SEALED ENVELOPE WITH

VALID.  ANY AMMENDMENT TO TH

6. Awarded bidder to compete the job within 21

purchase from alternative source and the price difference will be recovered from the defaulter bidder 

/vendor. 

7. Any tender received after due date, Non adherence to Payment Terms, Item, etc will be rejected by BCPL 

without assigning any reason.  
8. Supply to complete within 21 days of written call

applicable at 0.5% per week on the call

payables.   

9. B.C.P.L reserves the right to accept or reject any offer in part or in full without assigning any reason.

Guidelines for filling Bids: 

I. Offer should be in sealed Envelop super scribed with Tender no, Date & Due date

II. Bidders not registered to BCPL need to submit the below mentioned documents along with offer else the 

offer will be rejected without assigning any reason. Bidder who has never supplied the asked item 

at site for more job details. 

• Copy GST Registration. 

• Copy of PAN Card. 

• Manufacturing / Trade License etc. 

• Address Proof of Establishment (Light Bill Copy, Trade License etc).

• Accepted copy of this Tender document, duly signed and stamped.

• Valid documents are required as applicable like ESI, PF, MSME (if) certificates.

(Bidder who has already supplied the said item to submit BCPL’s order copy with offer)

III. Format for Quoting Price:  

It should be printed on bidder’s letter head kept inside sealed en

Date.                                                                       

Applicable GST:  

 

 

Manager (Purchase) 

Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

6, G.C Avenue,  

Kolkata – 700013 

06.07.2023 

BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata-700 013 

Phone No.: 033-2237-1525/1526 

Website: www.bengalchemicals.co.in 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________

are requested to inspect the BCPL job sites before submission of bids.   

@3:15PM. All interested bidders are requested to check the website for update. 

held in Purchase department, 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata 

Bidders are requested to attend the same. 

credit after successful completion of said jobs at actual basis

approximate Qty, BCPL has full right to order more or less as per 

New Bidders who is not registered to BCPL need to submit firm’s details as mentioned below

otherwise the price will not be treated valid. 

MAIL WILL BE REJECTED. 

SEALED ENVELOPE WITH PRESCRIBED FORMAT ONLY WILL BE  

ANY AMMENDMENT TO THIS TENDER WILL BE DECLARED BY OUR OFFICIAL WEBSITE ONL

der to compete the job within 21 days from the date of P.O, failing the same will cause risk 

purchase from alternative source and the price difference will be recovered from the defaulter bidder 

d after due date, Non adherence to Payment Terms, Item, etc will be rejected by BCPL 

days of written call-up from BCPL, if not supplied Late Delivery Penalty will be 

the call-up quantity value, maximum up to 10%, will be recovered from 

B.C.P.L reserves the right to accept or reject any offer in part or in full without assigning any reason.

super scribed with Tender no, Date & Due date. 

Bidders not registered to BCPL need to submit the below mentioned documents along with offer else the 

offer will be rejected without assigning any reason. Bidder who has never supplied the asked item 

 copy. 

Address Proof of Establishment (Light Bill Copy, Trade License etc). 

Accepted copy of this Tender document, duly signed and stamped. 

applicable like ESI, PF, MSME (if) certificates. 

(Bidder who has already supplied the said item to submit BCPL’s order copy with offer) 

It should be printed on bidder’s letter head kept inside sealed envelope, superscripted with Tender & Due 

                                                                        

Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 

Page 2-2 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

All interested bidders are requested to check the website for update. 

held in Purchase department, 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata – 700 013 

at actual basis. 

full right to order more or less as per 

New Bidders who is not registered to BCPL need to submit firm’s details as mentioned below with Price Bid, 

 

OFFICIAL WEBSITE ONLY. 

days from the date of P.O, failing the same will cause risk 

purchase from alternative source and the price difference will be recovered from the defaulter bidder 

d after due date, Non adherence to Payment Terms, Item, etc will be rejected by BCPL 

up from BCPL, if not supplied Late Delivery Penalty will be 

up quantity value, maximum up to 10%, will be recovered from 

B.C.P.L reserves the right to accept or reject any offer in part or in full without assigning any reason. 

Bidders not registered to BCPL need to submit the below mentioned documents along with offer else the 

offer will be rejected without assigning any reason. Bidder who has never supplied the asked item to visit our 

superscripted with Tender & Due 


